
2023 Methodist University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 11, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-20   Conf: 9-9   Home: 10-10   Away: 7-7   Neutral: 3-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (250), Opp (294)   DPs Turned: Team (14), Opp (8)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Downes (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (10), Totals (10), Lovick (3), Rivas (3), Wenger (3), Tsapp (1), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals
(82-106), Rivas (22-30), Barwick (15-19), Neeley (14-22), Lovick (11-15), Bordeaux (8-8), Tsapp (8-8), Haigler (3-3), Margoupis (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
20 Edwards, Alexandra .374 38-35 115 21 43 7 4 1 15 61 .530 12 1 13 0 .434 1 2 3-6 61 2 1 .984
99 Sizemore, Sydney .356 38-38 118 21 42 4 1 2 22 54 .458 5 4 7 1 .402 0 2 3-4 160 6 7 .960
11 Fethke, Haley .333 34-31 96 20 32 5 0 5 24 52 .542 8 5 14 0 .405 2 2 2-3 48 4 4 .929
30 Rivas, Alyssa .284 33-32 95 5 27 8 0 0 10 35 .368 3 2 13 2 .314 2 5 1-1 115 15 1 .992
22 Angel, Emily .260 35-30 73 12 19 6 2 4 21 41 .562 12 0 21 1 .356 2 2 1-1 35 36 8 .899
12 Williams, Haven .244 35-33 82 16 20 4 1 0 11 26 .317 12 2 13 0 .354 0 6 5-5 63 60 7 .946
8 Downes, Haley .235 36-35 81 12 19 3 0 0 10 22 .272 4 5 19 0 .298 4 3 5-6 69 46 9 .927
93 Freytes, Ariana 1.000 15-0 1 9 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 2-3 0 0 0 .000
24 Nuckols, Kaylyn 1.000 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
4 Crews, Virginia .571 7-1 7 3 4 0 0 0 2 4 .571 0 0 1 0 .571 0 0 1-1 5 3 0 1.000
28 Blackburn, Amanda .325 22-12 40 2 13 1 0 0 7 14 .350 3 0 4 0 .372 0 2 2-2 12 11 3 .885
32 Kollar, Maria .267 20-18 45 11 12 1 0 0 3 13 .289 5 1 14 0 .346 1 6 2-2 40 1 3 .932
6 Snow, Bailey .244 20-17 45 6 11 0 0 0 5 11 .244 7 0 11 0 .346 0 2 1-2 23 0 1 .958
44 Tsapp, Heather .222 22-9 36 5 8 4 0 0 8 12 .333 3 0 10 0 .275 1 0 0-0 48 3 0 1.000
29 Lovick, Hannah .203 27-21 64 12 13 0 0 0 3 13 .203 6 0 9 0 .271 0 2 1-1 40 8 3 .941
2 Cummings, Claire .196 23-20 51 10 10 0 0 0 3 10 .196 7 2 11 0 .317 0 8 0-0 15 2 2 .895
26 Sanchez, Madison .188 10-5 16 0 3 0 0 0 2 3 .188 2 0 3 0 .263 1 0 0-1 4 0 0 1.000
39 Hobbs, Grace .182 11-3 11 2 2 1 0 0 4 3 .273 3 1 4 0 .375 1 0 0-0 11 1 0 1.000
3 Wenger, Devan .182 11-2 11 3 2 0 0 0 0 2 .182 2 0 2 0 .308 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
14 Ayres, Laney .176 13-8 17 8 3 0 0 0 1 3 .176 7 0 9 0 .417 0 2 3-3 10 9 2 .905
33 Blanchard, Rachel .118 7-5 17 3 2 0 0 0 1 2 .118 0 0 2 0 .118 0 0 1-1 9 0 0 1.000
9 Plunkett, Lynsey .100 7-4 10 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .100 2 0 2 0 .231 1 0 0-0 10 5 2 .882
16 Haigler, Rebekah .000 6-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 0 0 .400 0 0 0-0 1 1 1 .667
23 Happel, Lena .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
13 Lanphear, McKenzie .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
31 Houston, Misty .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
5 Clark, Taylor .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 1 .500
25 Margoupis, Kiersten .000 4-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 3 1 .800
Totals .277 40-40 1041 182 288 44 8 12 153 384 .369 104 24 185 4 .351 16 44 33-42 799 272 60 .947
Opponents .296 40-40 1073 174 318 56 7 4 147 400 .373 112 31 157 3 .375 12 42 41-53 793 277 63 .944

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
36 Bordeaux, Kim 2.35 2-5 11 4 1 0-0 1 38.2 36 22 13 12 25 4 1 1 .242 4 8 0 3 2
7 Barwick, Alyssa 2.89 9-9 20 20 11 1-0 0 116.1 137 70 48 47 65 28 5 2 .298 5 12 0 5 26
21 Neeley, Emma 3.32 7-5 20 13 8 2-0 2 88.2 104 53 42 40 60 17 0 1 .295 9 5 0 4 13
16 Haigler, Rebekah 3.71 1-1 3 2 1 0-0 0 11.1 19 13 6 5 2 3 0 0 .358 3 2 0 0 1
25 Margoupis, Kiersten 4.00 1-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 7.0 5 5 4 6 3 1 0 0 .179 0 2 0 0 0
1 Haywood, Sarah 16.15 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 17 11 10 2 2 3 1 0 .567 1 2 0 0 0
Totals 3.23 20-20 63 40 21 3 3 266.1 318 174 123 112 157 56 7 4 .296 22 31 0 12 42
Opponents 3.18 20-20 59 40 23 7 2 264.1 288 182 120 104 185 44 8 12 .277 22 24 0 16 44



2023 Methodist University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 11, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
44 Tsapp, Heather 51 48 3 0 1.000 1 8 0 1.000 1 0
39 Hobbs, Grace 12 11 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
33 Blanchard, Rachel 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Crews, Virginia 8 5 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Bordeaux, Kim 7 0 7 0 1.000 2 8 0 1.000 0 0
26 Sanchez, Madison 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Wenger, Devan 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 3 0
24 Nuckols, Kaylyn 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Houston, Misty 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Haywood, Sarah 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Taylor, Gracie 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Rivas, Alyssa 131 115 15 1 .992 1 22 8 .733 3 0
20 Edwards, Alexandra 64 61 2 1 .984 0 0 0 — 0 0
99 Sizemore, Sydney 173 160 6 7 .960 7 0 0 — 0 0
21 Neeley, Emma 25 6 18 1 .960 0 14 8 .636 0 0
6 Snow, Bailey 24 23 0 1 .958 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Williams, Haven 130 63 60 7 .946 2 0 0 — 0 0
29 Lovick, Hannah 51 40 8 3 .941 0 11 4 .733 3 0
32 Kollar, Maria 44 40 1 3 .932 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Fethke, Haley 56 48 4 4 .929 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Downes, Haley 124 69 46 9 .927 3 0 0 — 0 0
7 Barwick, Alyssa 39 8 28 3 .923 2 15 4 .789 0 0
14 Ayres, Laney 21 10 9 2 .905 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Angel, Emily 79 35 36 8 .899 3 0 0 — 0 0
2 Cummings, Claire 19 15 2 2 .895 1 0 0 — 0 0
28 Blackburn, Amanda 26 12 11 3 .885 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Plunkett, Lynsey 17 10 5 2 .882 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Margoupis, Kiersten 5 1 3 1 .800 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
16 Haigler, Rebekah 3 1 1 1 .667 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
5 Clark, Taylor 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
93 Freytes, Ariana 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Lanphear, McKenzie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Happel, Lena 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1131 799 272 60 .947 26 82 24 .774 10 0
Opponents 1133 793 277 63 .944 16 66 17 .795 10 0


